



NETWORK *Notification*

Notice Date: June 23, 2025
To: Georgia Medicaid Providers
From: CareSource
Subject: EPSDT Billing Update
Effective Date: August 20, 2025

Summary

Beginning with claims processed on or after August 20, 2025, CareSource will implement new claims editing logic for **Early and Periodic Screening, Diagnostic and Treatment (EPSDT) Services**, to keep in alignment with Georgia Medicaid guidelines.

Important Policy Changes:

Required Billing:

- Per Georgia Medicaid guidelines, EPSDT preventive health visit codes must be reported with the appropriate modifier codes below when billed for children.

Correct Coding:

- **CPT Code List:** 99381-99385 or 99391-99395
- **Required Modifier(s):**
 - EP
 - HA (used along with EP to identify catch-up screenings)

Reference:

- [Georgia Medicaid Guidelines - GAMMIS Early Periodic Screening Diagnostic Treatment \(EPSDT\) Health Check Program](#)

Questions

You're welcome to contact your dedicated provider representative by calling Provider Services at **1-855-202-1058**, available Monday through Friday from 7 a.m. to 7 p.m. Eastern Time (ET). You may also contact your representative at GAProviderRelations@CareSource.com.

GA-MED-P-3840766

DCH Approved: 06/03/2025